## ARTICLE VIII

## Amendments to Chapter G (Investment)

- 1. Article G-01(2) of the CCFTA is deleted and replaced with the following:
  - "2. This Chapter does not apply to measures adopted or maintained by a Party to the extent that they are covered by Chapter H *bis* of this Agreement.".
- 2. Article G-01(3) of the CCFTA is deleted.
- 3. Article G-01(4) of the CCFTA is renumbered as "G-01(3)".
- 4. Article G-40 of the CCFTA is amended as described below:
  - (a) the definition of **financial institution** is deleted;
  - (b) paragraph (k) of the definition of **investment** is deleted, the "or" immediately preceding paragraph (k) is deleted, and the semi-colon immediately preceding that "or" is replaced with a period; and
  - (c) the definition of **person of Party** is amended by deleting "and (3)".
- 5. Annex G-01.3(b) of the CCFTA is deleted.

## ARTICLE IX

## Amendments to Chapter H (Cross-Border Trade in Services)

- 1. Article H-01(2)(a) of the CCFTA is deleted and replaced by the following:
  - "(a) financial services, as defined in Chapter H *bis* (Financial Services) of this Agreement;".
- 2. Article H-12(2) of the CCFTA is amended by deleting the definition of **financial service**.